PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY NAME INSIDE THE ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 045749 Frame 0192. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTION OF THE RECEIVING PARTY NAME TO TRIMED INC..

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. MEDOFF	04/19/2018
LARS G. TELLMAN	04/20/2018
DAVID MEDOFF	04/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIMED INC.	
Street Address:	27533 AVENUE HOPKINS	
City:	SANTA CLARITA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91355	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	9636157	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-1800

Email: lbowen@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK, & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661-2562

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRI10718Z99995	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. MORTIMER	
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Mortimer/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2023	
	•	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0795

EPAS ID: PAT8355373

508308180

PATENT REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0796

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4952551

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT J. MEDOFF	04/19/2018
LARS G. TELLMAN	04/20/2018
DAVID MEDOFF	04/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIMED, INCORPORATED		
Street Address:	27533 AVENUE HOPKINS		
City:	SANTA CLARITA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91355		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9636157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)551-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-551-8300

Email:

ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name:

JORDAN HERZOG

Address Line 1:

150 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2:

STE 1500

Address Line 4:

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4249-022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN HERZOG
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan Herzog/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=4249.017 Assignment of Certain Hook Plate Patents to TriMed_(1843371)_ve#page1.tif source=4249.017 Assignment of Certain Hook Plate Patents to TriMed_(1843371)_ve#page2.tif source=4249.017 Assignment of Certain Hook Plate Patents to TriMed_(1843371)_ve#page3.tif

PATENT PATENT

REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0797

source=4249.017 Assignment of Certain Hook Plate Patents to TriMed_(1843371)_ve#page4.tif

PATENT PATENT REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0798

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the following individuals, collectively referred to as "Assignors":

Robert J. Medoff, 30 Aulike Street Suite 506, Kailua, Hawaii 96734 USA;

Lars G. Tellman, Kyrkogatan 6, 23940 Falsterbo, Sweden; and

64-20-18

Mr woolg David Medoff, 25768 Parada Drive, Valencia, California 91335 USA.
27176 Cadar Ridge Pt. Valencia, California 91335 USA
TriMed Inc. Hereby assign, transfer and set over to TriMed Incorporated, a California Corporation, (hereafter referred to "Assignee"), all of Assignors' respective right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively "Patents"), as well as all provisionals, continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, and foreign counterpart applications of said Patents, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patents may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment had not been made.

> Assignors also assign unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to the assignment date of the Patents throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

> Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any all Letter Patents that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

> Assignors agree without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense to execute all papers reasonably requested by Assignee and/or its successors and assigns, to enable it or them to procure the Patents, reissues and/or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Patents, reissues or extensions.

> This Patent Assignment may be executed by individual Assignors in one or more counterparts (including by means of facsimile or PDF), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

> > [signature page follows]

PATENT **PATENT** REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0799 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been study executed by Assignors on the date(s) shown below.

ASSIGNORS

LY / UCC UC

Robert # Medoif

To Common Com

David Medoff

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Patent Assignment has been duly executed by Assignors on the date(s) shown below.

ASSIGNORS	
Robert J. Medoff	Date:
Lars G. Tellman.	Date:
David Medoff	Date: <u>84-30-18</u>

SCHEDULEA

Patents and Patent Applications

U.S. App. No.	Filing Date	U.S. Pat. No.	Issue Date	Title
12/114,916	05-05-2008	8,177,822	05-15-2012	CONTOURED BONE PLATE FOR FRACTURE FIXATION HAVING HOOK MEMBERS AND DRILL GUIDE FOR SAME
13/103,658	05-09-2011	9,636,157	05-02-2017	CONTOURED BONE PLATE FOR FRACTURE FIXATION HAVING HOOK MEMBERS
61/901,964	11-08-2013			DRILL GUIDES AND INSERTERS FOR BONE PLATES HAVING HOOK MEMBERS
14/534,613	11-06-2014			DRILL GUIDES AND INSERTERS FOR BONE PLATES HAVING HOOK MEMBERS

PATENT PATENT

RECORDED: 05/09/2018 REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0802 RECORDED: 12/29/2023

3